

**NORTH HUNTINGDON TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY**  
**CONTRACT NO. 2019-01: MARKVUE MANOR PHASE 3 SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT**  
**BID OPENING: APRIL 5, 2019 AT 2:00 PM**  
**BID TABULATION**

	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	Advanced Contracting		Greenland Construction		Kukurin Contracting, Inc.		Pollard Land Services		Glenn Johnston		W.A. Petrakis	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>A.</b>	<b>Sewer Pipe</b>													
	<b>8" PVC Pipe</b>													
	0' - 12'	1531 LF	\$200.00	\$306,200.00	\$60.00	\$91,860.00	\$60.00	\$91,860.00	\$70.00	\$107,170.00	\$76.00	\$116,356.00	\$77.00	\$117,887.00
	12' +	1507 LF	\$201.00	\$302,907.00	\$67.00	\$100,969.00	\$105.00	\$158,235.00	\$90.00	\$135,630.00	\$86.00	\$129,602.00	\$88.00	\$132,616.00
<b>C.</b>	<b>Wye Connection (Open Trench)</b>													
	8" x 6" PVC	64 EA	\$900.00	\$57,600.00	\$80.00	\$5,120.00	\$150.00	\$9,600.00	\$250.00	\$16,000.00	\$163.00	\$10,432.00	\$225.00	\$14,400.00
<b>D.</b>	<b>6" PVC Service Sewer</b>	1900 LF	\$70.00	\$133,000.00	\$61.00	\$115,900.00	\$50.00	\$95,000.00	\$65.00	\$123,500.00	\$42.00	\$79,800.00	\$78.00	\$148,200.00
<b>E.</b>	<b>Observation Port</b>													
	Plastic Cap	20 EA	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$176.00	\$3,520.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$379.00	\$7,580.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00
	Cast Iron Cap	44 EA	\$580.00	\$25,520.00	\$295.00	\$12,980.00	\$700.00	\$30,800.00	\$500.00	\$22,000.00	\$593.00	\$26,092.00	\$150.00	\$6,600.00
<b>G.</b>	<b>Manhole Barrel</b>	239 VF	\$20.00	\$4,780.00	\$164.00	\$39,196.00	\$240.00	\$57,360.00	\$200.00	\$47,800.00	\$127.00	\$30,353.00	\$280.00	\$66,920.00
<b>H.</b>	<b>Manhole Frame &amp; Cover</b>													
	Standard Frame and Cover	21 EA	\$5,557.00	\$116,697.00	\$360.00	\$7,560.00	\$330.00	\$6,930.00	\$300.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,339.00	\$28,119.00	\$350.00	\$7,350.00
<b>J.</b>	<b>Inflow Protector</b>													
	Steel	21 EA	\$250.00	\$5,250.00	\$291.00	\$6,111.00	\$285.00	\$5,985.00	\$250.00	\$5,250.00	\$319.00	\$6,699.00	\$150.00	\$3,150.00
<b>L.</b>	<b>Select Backfill</b>	8,500 CY	\$0.50	\$4,250.00	\$37.00	\$314,500.00	\$40.00	\$340,000.00	\$35.00	\$297,500.00	\$46.00	\$391,000.00	\$38.00	\$323,000.00
<b>R.</b>	<b>Stone Driveway</b>	20 SY	\$9.00	\$180.00	\$14.00	\$280.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$23.00	\$460.00
<b>S.</b>	<b>Asphalt Driveway</b>	90 SY	\$13.00	\$1,170.00	\$59.00	\$5,310.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$65.00	\$5,850.00	\$43.00	\$3,870.00	\$120.00	\$10,800.00
<b>T.</b>	<b>Concrete Driveway</b>	840 SY	\$6.00	\$5,040.00	\$95.00	\$79,800.00	\$130.00	\$109,200.00	\$100.00	\$84,000.00	\$105.00	\$88,200.00	\$150.00	\$126,000.00
<b>U.</b>	<b>Municipal Road Curb Restoration</b>	2,436 LF	\$0.50	\$1,218.00	\$35.00	\$85,260.00	\$4.00	\$9,744.00	\$10.00	\$24,360.00	\$8.00	\$19,488.00	\$4.50	\$10,962.00
<b>W.</b>	<b>Municipal Road Restoration</b>	4,283 SY	\$13.00	\$55,679.00	\$48.00	\$205,584.00	\$55.00	\$235,565.00	\$75.00	\$321,225.00	\$73.00	\$312,659.00	\$67.00	\$286,961.00
<b>Y.</b>	<b>Exploratory Excavation Investigation</b>													
	Open Cut Exploratory	5 EA	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$590.00	\$2,950.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$873.00	\$4,365.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00
	Vacuum Excavation Exploratory	2 EA	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1,115.00	\$2,230.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,161.00	\$2,322.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
<b>GG.</b>	<b>Manhole Demolition</b>	19 EA	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$735.00	\$13,965.00	\$600.00	\$11,400.00	\$250.00	\$4,750.00	\$1,030.00	\$19,570.00	\$650.00	\$12,350.00
<b>XX.</b>	<b>Mis-Marked or Unmarked Utility</b>													
	Natural Gas	5 EA	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$330.00	\$1,650.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$25.00
	Electric	5 EA	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$330.00	\$1,650.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$25.00
	Telephone	5 EA	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$330.00	\$1,650.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$25.00
	Waterline	10 EA	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$330.00	\$3,300.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$25.00
<b>ZZ.</b>	<b>Mobilization/Demobilization</b>	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	\$32,000.00	Lump Sum	\$59,655.00	Lump Sum	\$35,214.00	Lump Sum	\$20,000.00	Lump Sum	\$10,540.00	Lump Sum	\$18,000.00
	<b>TOTAL PRICE BID</b>			<b>\$1,067,913.00</b>		<b>\$1,161,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,218,218.00</b>		<b>\$1,228,210.00</b>		<b>\$1,287,272.00</b>		<b>\$1,291,606.00</b>

**NORTH HUNTINGDON TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY**  
**CONTRACT NO. 2019-01: MARKVUE MANOR PHASE 3 SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT**  
**BID OPENING: APRIL 5, 2019 AT 2:00 PM**  
**BID TABULATION**

	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	Chivers Construction		Graziani Construction		D&M Contracting		Bella Enterprises		Continental Construction		Ligonier Construction	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>A.</b>	<b>Sewer Pipe</b>													
	<b>8" PVC Pipe</b>													
	0' - 12'	1531 LF	\$48.00	\$73,488.00	\$126.00	\$192,906.00	\$121.50	\$186,016.50	\$105.00	\$160,755.00	\$95.00	\$145,445.00	\$189.00	\$289,359.00
	12' +	1507 LF	\$55.00	\$82,885.00	\$126.00	\$189,882.00	\$165.00	\$248,655.00	\$120.00	\$180,840.00	\$105.00	\$158,235.00	\$199.00	\$299,893.00
<b>C.</b>	<b>Wye Connection (Open Trench)</b>													
	8" x 6" PVC	64 EA	\$100.00	\$6,400.00	\$300.00	\$19,200.00	\$468.00	\$29,952.00	\$100.00	\$6,400.00	\$275.00	\$17,600.00	\$350.00	\$22,400.00
<b>D.</b>	<b>6" PVC Service Sewer</b>	1900 LF	\$72.30	\$137,370.00	\$100.00	\$190,000.00	\$67.25	\$127,775.00	\$75.00	\$142,500.00	\$70.00	\$133,000.00	\$62.00	\$117,800.00
<b>E.</b>	<b>Observation Port</b>													
	Plastic Cap	20 EA	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$455.00	\$9,100.00	\$850.00	\$17,000.00	\$650.00	\$13,000.00	\$470.00	\$9,400.00
	Cast Iron Cap	44 EA	\$2,550.00	\$112,200.00	\$272.00	\$11,968.00	\$685.00	\$30,140.00	\$1,050.00	\$46,200.00	\$950.00	\$41,800.00	\$720.00	\$31,680.00
<b>G.</b>	<b>Manhole Barrel</b>	239 VF	\$205.00	\$48,995.00	\$280.00	\$66,920.00	\$229.00	\$54,731.00	\$200.00	\$47,800.00	\$175.00	\$41,825.00	\$280.00	\$66,920.00
<b>H.</b>	<b>Manhole Frame &amp; Cover</b>													
	Standard Frame and Cover	21 EA	\$500.00	\$10,500.00	\$315.00	\$6,615.00	\$650.00	\$13,650.00	\$250.00	\$5,250.00	\$2,850.00	\$59,850.00	\$500.00	\$10,500.00
<b>J.</b>	<b>Inflow Protector</b>													
	Steel	21 EA	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$250.00	\$5,250.00	\$390.00	\$8,190.00	\$350.00	\$7,350.00	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$430.00	\$9,030.00
<b>L.</b>	<b>Select Backfill</b>	8,500 CY	\$47.50	\$403,750.00	\$41.00	\$348,500.00	\$35.50	\$301,750.00	\$54.00	\$459,000.00	\$52.00	\$442,000.00	\$43.50	\$369,750.00
<b>R.</b>	<b>Stone Driveway</b>	20 SY	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$27.00	\$540.00	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$27.00	\$540.00
<b>S.</b>	<b>Asphalt Driveway</b>	90 SY	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	\$95.00	\$8,550.00	\$48.75	\$4,387.50	\$24.00	\$2,160.00	\$65.00	\$5,850.00	\$77.00	\$6,930.00
<b>T.</b>	<b>Concrete Driveway</b>	840 SY	\$85.00	\$71,400.00	\$50.00	\$42,000.00	\$95.50	\$80,220.00	\$90.00	\$75,600.00	\$125.00	\$105,000.00	\$135.00	\$113,400.00
<b>U.</b>	<b>Municipal Road Curb Restoration</b>	2,436 LF	\$3.25	\$7,917.00	\$3.00	\$7,308.00	\$4.75	\$11,571.00	\$3.00	\$7,308.00	\$55.00	\$133,980.00	\$14.00	\$34,104.00
<b>W.</b>	<b>Municipal Road Restoration</b>	4,283 SY	\$55.00	\$235,565.00	\$45.00	\$192,735.00	\$58.50	\$250,555.50	\$57.00	\$244,131.00	\$55.00	\$235,565.00	\$71.00	\$304,093.00
<b>Y.</b>	<b>Exploratory Excavation Investigation</b>													
	Open Cut Exploratory	5 EA	\$390.00	\$1,950.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$390.00	\$1,950.00
	Vacuum Excavation Exploratory	2 EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
<b>GG.</b>	<b>Manhole Demolition</b>	19 EA	\$900.00	\$17,100.00	\$800.00	\$15,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00
<b>XX.</b>	<b>Mis-Marked or Unmarked Utility</b>													
	Natural Gas	5 EA	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$390.00	\$1,950.00
	Electric	5 EA	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$390.00	\$1,950.00
	Telephone	5 EA	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$390.00	\$1,950.00
	Waterline	10 EA	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$445.00	\$4,450.00
<b>ZZ.</b>	<b>Mobilization/Demobilization</b>	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	\$38,900.00	Lump Sum	\$46,909.00	Lump Sum	\$42,666.50	Lump Sum	\$35,000.00	Lump Sum	\$35,000.00	Lump Sum	\$69,541.00
	<b>TOTAL PRICE BID</b>			<b>\$1,302,020.25</b>		<b>\$1,350,858.00</b>		<b>\$1,425,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,492,434.00</b>		<b>\$1,584,450.00</b>		<b>\$1,788,090.00</b>